
44, 
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

    

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 '' Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.23709 I.D # 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

SUPPLYING OF BAMBOOS FOR UC-04 & UC-05 
SADDAR 	TOWN 	(SEW) 	DISTRICT 	SOUTH, 
KW&SB FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015 

4 Method of Procurement: Sir 	le Stage(One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 01 No. 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 05-05-2015 

12 BID FNMA ATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THF: BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ 
REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1 WOsmest____ 

Associates _ 
Rs.2,49,284/- m  1 	Lowest 

.-. 

@0.246% 
Below 

Pay order and other 
documents are attached. 

P.O # 11639790 dt:05-05- 
2015 Rs.5,000/- from HBL 
Sindh Secretariat Branch 

Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

..- 

2 M/s.Irfan84 
Co. 

Rs.2,50,512/- - @0.246% 
Above 

Pay Order and other 
documents are not Attached 

Un-Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Honest Associates declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

(Muham ad N waz Khan) 
	

(Sail-ul-Ha ue) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (Dist. South) 
	

Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Mem er 

(Muham ad Arif) 
Chief En ee (Dist. South) 

e ers 

  

(A d 	ahii 
Chief Engineer (1PD) 

Convener 



• 

• 

NIT Sr. No. 23709 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: SUPPLYING OF BAMBOOS FOR UC-04 & UC-05 SADDAR TOWN 
(SEW) DISTRICT SOUTH, KW&SB FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 5-05-2015 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. 

(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Honest Associates 
ii. M/s. Irfan & Co. 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of 

Bid Security Pay Order No. / Date 

01 M/s.Honest Associates  Rs.2,49,284/- Rs.5,000/- 
P.O ti 11639790 dt:05-05-2015 

from HBL Sindh Secretariat 
Branch Karachi -, 

02 M/s.Irfan& Co. Rs.2,50,512/- - P.O not Attached 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Muhamm Naw 	han) ( 	(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 
	

(Magsodd Ahme lai 11) 
D.A.O (Dist. South) 	Additional Director Internal 

	
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

mad Arif) 	 (A T. it 	im 	atti) 
Chief n i er (Dist. South) 	 Chie Engineer (1PD) 

embers 	 Convener 



(Ab 
Chief nginee IPD) 

Convener 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.23709  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 

4 Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

' Description of work: SUPPLYING OF BAMBOOS FOR UC-04 & UC-05 SADDAR TOWN (SEW) 
DISTRICT SOUTH, KW&SB FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015 

Date of Opening: 	05-05-2015  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.Honest 
Associates 

M/s.Irfan& Co. 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) Yes No 

4.  Registration with Sindli Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No 

. 	7. Required Bid Security is attached. Yes No 

8.  Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject toprovision of Rule-44 N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified ,---- 	Disqualified 

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan) 1 	(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 	 (Maqsood hmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (Dist. South) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Mu 	ad Arif) 
Chief E me (Dist. South) 

Members 

S 

• 



i 

M
/s

.I
rf

an
  &

 C
o.

  

C = 
o 
E -st 24

6,
21

4.
00

 

o 

oci 

4 
(-4 
o. 

t-.1 

'11. 
sr) 
" 

cu .... 

40
1.

00
  co 

o 
t--.: 

M
/s

. H
on

e s
t  A

ss
oc

ia
te

s  
A

m
ou

n
t  0 

O 
0 
.0 

4- 
CA 
v i 

0 
4 
00 
.0 
r  24

9,
28

4  

cu 
cs 

C4 40
0.

00
 

0 
Co- 
.c; 

E
st

im
a t

ed
 C

os
t  

A
m

ou
nt

  

24
5,

60
0.

00
 

	
4,

29
8.

00
 

24
9,

89
8 

L
e
e
r
l
  

0 
et 

LQ 

-0 .0 
0 cc 

Lt1 

o 
07 

f:X 40
0.

00
 

0 
0 
N 

Q
ua

n
ti

ty
   

.4 — 

.0 

z 
oe) 

4

cn o 

.4 — 

.0 

D
es

cr
ip

ti
on

  o
f W

or
k

 

Su
pp

ly
in

g  
of

 B
am

bo
os

  2
5 '
 lo
ng

  3
 1

/2
" 

to
  4
"
 di
a  

T
ra

ns
p o

rt
at

io
n  

c
ha

rg
es

  
fr

om
  K

em
ar

i 
s h

op
  t
o
  

T
ow

n  
O

ff
ic

e  
i/c

  
lo

a d
in

g  
an

d  
u
n

lo
a d

in
g  

e
tc

.  
co

m
pl

e t
e.

  
1T

O
T

A
L

  Q
U

O
T

E
D

 / C
O

R
R

E
C

T
E

D
 C

O
ST

 

C 
 it Z N
I...1 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

• 	 • 



NAME: of FIRM NANIE of 
ItEI'IiESFN• I ,  1 Il FIS 

DESIGNATION 

SI( \ \ I I li 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW)  

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS 

ML 01: WORK 
SUPPLYING OF BAMBOOS FOR UC-4 & UC-5 
SADDAR TOWN (SEW). DISTRICT  SOUTH,  

KW&SB FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015. 

LDATE 01: OPENING & TIME: 

2.ESTIMATED COST: 

05-05-2015 2.30 PN1  

RS.2,49,898/=  

UNDER SERIAL NO.23709. 

6 

S. 

10 

12. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

